#### SB0710/824834/1

## BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 710</u> (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "making certain technical corrections;"; in line 8, strike "repealing and reenacting, with amendments," and substitute "<u>adding to</u>"; and in line 10, strike "6–203" and substitute "<u>20–101 to be under the new title "Title 20.</u> <u>Affordable Housing Programs</u>"".

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 16 on page 1 through line 14 on page 2, inclusive, and substitute:

## "TITLE 20. AFFORDABLE HOUSING PROGRAMS.

### <u>20–101.</u>".

On page 2, in line 15, strike "(B)".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 20 through 22, inclusive; in lines 23, 26, and 28, strike "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively; in line 27, after "MUNICIPALITY;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; and in line 28, strike "PILOT" and substitute "<u>PILOT (PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES)</u>".

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with the semicolon in line 29 on page 2 down through "**HOUSING**" in line 2 on page 3.